Net (Expense)

Revenue and

Change in

Net Position

Operating Capital

Charges Grants and Grants and Governmental

FUNCTIONS/PROGRAMS Expenses for Services Contributions Contributions Activities

PRIMARY GOVERNMENT

Governmental Activities
Culture and recreation 15,852,215$   65,917$   228,940$   -$   (15,557,358)$
Interest 8,187   -   -   -   (8,187)

Total governmental activities 15,860,402   65,917   228,940   -   (15,565,545)

TOTAL PRIMARY GOVERNMENT 15,860,402$   65,917$   228,940$   -$   (15,565,545)

General Revenues
  Taxes
   Property 14,653,897
  Intergovernmental - unrestricted
   Replacement taxes 190,867
  Investment income 541,951
  Miscellaneous income 124,009

   Total 15,510,724

CHANGE IN NET POSITION (54,821)

NET POSITION, JANUARY 1,
  AS REPORTED 23,424,699

  Change in accounting principle (891,187)

NET POSITION, JANUARY 1,
  AS RESTATED 22,533,512

NET POSITION, DECEMBER 31 22,478,691$

Program Revenues

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS MEMORIAL LIBRARY

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS

 STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

For the Year Ended December 31, 2024

See accompanying notes to financial statements.
- 5 -

Nonmajor

Capital Total

General Projects Governmental

Cash and investments 12,068,988$   2,416,259$   14,485,247$
Receivables

Property taxes 14,972,759   -   14,972,759
Other 500   2,000   2,500

Prepaid items 289,468   -   289,468

TOTAL ASSETS 27,331,715$   2,418,259$   29,749,974$

LIABILITIES

Accounts payable 176,194$   263,635$   439,829$
Accrued payroll 313,215   -   313,215
Unearned revenue 214,714   -   214,714

Total liabilities 704,123   263,635   967,758

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

Unavailable revenue - property taxes 14,972,760   -   14,972,760

Total deferred inflows of resources 14,972,760   -   14,972,760

Total liabilities and deferred inflows of resources 15,676,883   263,635   15,940,518

FUND BALANCES

Nonspendable
Prepaid items 289,468   -   289,468

Assigned
Capital projects -   2,154,624   2,154,624
Subsequent year's budget 458,666   -   458,666

Unassigned 10,906,698   -   10,906,698

Total fund balances 11,654,832   2,154,624   13,809,456

TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS

  OF RESOURCES, AND FUND BALANCES 27,331,715$   2,418,259$   29,749,974$

OF RESOURCES, AND  FUND BALANCES

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS MEMORIAL LIBRARY

December 31, 2024

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
 BALANCE SHEET

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS

ASSETS

See accompanying notes to financial statements.
- 6 -

FUND BALANCES OF GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 13,809,456$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position
  are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources
 and, therefore, are not reported in the governmental funds 10,334,775

Differences between expected and actual experiences, assumption changes,